—
LE A FLE T
Manual motor starters
Up to 32 A
2C
D
C
13

for thermal
release
Type Order code
Short-
circuit
breaking
capacity Icu
Type
Order code (Screw
terminals)
Order code (Push-in
Spring terminals)
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity Icu
0.03 kW 0.01 ...0.16 A MS116-0.16 1SAM250000R1001 100 kA MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 1SAM350010R1001 100 kA
0.06 kW 0.16...0.25 A MS116-0.25 1SAM250000R1002 100 kA MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 1SAM350010R1002 100 kA
0.09 Kw 0.25...0.4 A MS116-0.4 1SAM250000R1003 100 kA MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 1SAM350010R1003 100 kA
0.18 kW 0.4 ... 0.63 A MS116-0.63 1SAM250000R1004 100 kA MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 1SAM350010R1004 100 kA
0.25 kW 0.63 ... 1.0 A MS116-1.0 1SAM250000R1005 100 kA MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 1SAM350010R1005 100 kA
0.55 kW 1.0 ...1.6 A MS116-1.6 1SAM250000R1006 100 kA MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 1SAM350010R1006 100 kA
0.75 kW 1.6...2.5 A MS116 2.5 1SAM250000R1007 75 kA MS132- 2.5 1SAM350000R1007 1SAM350010R1007 100 kA
1.5 kW 2.5 ... 4.0 A MS116-4.0 1SAM250000R1008 75 kA MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 1SAM350010R1008 100 kA
2.2 kW 4.0 ...6.3 A MS116-6.3 1SAM250000R1009 75 kA MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 1SAM350010R1009 100 kA
4.0 kW 6.3 ... 10 A MS116-10 1SAM250000R1010 75 kA MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 1SAM350010R1010 100 kA
5.5 kW 8... 12 A MS116-12 1SAM250000R1012 50 kA MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 - 100 kA
7.5 kW 10 ... 16 A MS116-16 1SAM250000R1011 16 kA MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 1SAM350010R1011 100 kA
9.0 kW 16 ... 20 A MS116-20 1SAM250000R1013 16 kA MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 1SAM350010R1013 100 kA
12.5 kW 20 ... 25 A MS116-25 1SAM250000R1014 16 kA MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 1SAM350010R1014 50 kA
15.5 kW 25 ... 32A MS116-32 1SAM250000R1015 16 kA MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 1SAM350010R1015 50 kA
Manual motor starters are protection devices for
motor applications and electrical installations. They
combine motor control and protection in a single
device. These devices are mainly used to switch
motors manually on/off and protect them against
short-circuit, overload and phase failures.
Auxiliary contacts Type Order code
N.O. N.C
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
1 1 HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001
2 0 HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002
0 2 HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003
Signalling contacts – mountable on the right
1 1 SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001
2 0 SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002
0 2 SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003
Further variants of HKF1, HK1 and SK1 are available. All variants are also
available with Push-In Spring terminals. Please see catalog.
Rated control supply voltage Type Order code
50 Hz V AC 60 Hz V AC
Shunt trips - mountable on the left
20... 24 20 ...24 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001
200...240 200 ...240 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003
350...415 350...415 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
24 UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001
230 240 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005
400 UA1-400 1SAM201904R1006
Further variants of AA1 and UA1 are available. Please see catalog.
UA1
AA1
MS116